
From: David Zack <dzack@ashevillenc.gov>
Sent: 6/2/2020 1:00:43 AM
To: Christina Hallingse <challingse@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc:
Subject: Fwd: NBC News Inquiry re: Reports of Shots Fired at Protests in Asheville, NC

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Chirbas, Kurt (NBCUniversal) <Kurt.Chirbas@nbcuni.com>
Date: Tue, Jun 2, 2020 at 12:57 AM
Subject: NBC News Inquiry re: Reports of Shots Fired at Protests in Asheville, NC
To: dzack@ashevillenc.gov <dzack@ashevillenc.gov>
CC: Sheeley, Colin (NBCUniversal) <Colin.Sheeley@nbcuni.com>, Arcodia, Juliette (NBCUniversal)
<Juliette.Arcodia@nbcuni.com>, Varela, Jay (NBCUniversal) <jay.varela@nbcuni.com>

Hi Chief Zack,

 

My name is Kurt, and I work for NBC National News.

 

Reaching out because we were seeing reports of possible gunshots fired during tonight’s protests in Asheville, NC.

 

Do you know if that’s accurate? Have any injuries been reported?

 

Please respond by replying-all to this email or calling 212-664-5222.

 

 

Thank you,

Kurt

-- 
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David J. Zack
Chief of Police
City of Asheville Police Department
Office: (828) 259-5901
Email: dzack@ashevillenc.gov
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